
 

 

 

Addendum 2—Response to Questions  

RFQ-VIDE-2020-007 

 RFQ-VIDE-2020-008 

RFQ-VIDE-2020-009 

 Repair Services to Gladys Abraham Campus 

St. Thomas/ St. John District  

March 16, 2020 

Question No. 1: RFQ-VIDE-2020-007- Gladys Abraham Content Removal 

Can the project timeline be extended from 15 days to 45 days?  The buildings cannot be cleaned 
by equipment and require manpower, this will require a longer timeline.   
 
Response: The timeline can be extended from 15 days to 30 days.  VIDE will allow the 
contractor access to the site 24-7, including evening and weekends. 
 
Question No. 2: RFQ-VIDE-2020-007- Gladys Abraham Content Removal 
 
Please confirm if certified waste disposal is required for the E-waste being removed from the 
building?   
 
Response: Certified Waste disposal is not required.  E-waste should be moved to an unused 
classroom at the site.   
 
 
 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.  

BIDDERS MUST ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM WITH THEIR 
BID PROPOSAL.   


